JANUARY 2023

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Closed
New Year’s Day

7:00pm City Council

Meeting

4

9

6:30pm Finance and Budget
6:50pm Volunteer
Firefighter Dependent Fund
Board

6:55pm Volunteer Police
Officers Dependent Fund
Board

7:00pm Municipal
Properties Committee

5:00pm Planni
Commission

10

ng

11

12

13

14

8:00am Civil Service
Commission

15

16

6:00pm Tree
Commission
7:00pm City Council
Meeting

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

6:30pm Safety and
Human Resource
Committee

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




FEBRUARY 2023

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

6:30pm Parks and Rec
Board

4

6

6:15pm Technology
Committee
7:00pm City Council
Meeting

8

10

11

12

13

6:30pm Electric
Committee
Board of Public Affairs
7:00pm Water/Sewer
Committee
7:30pm Municipal

Pranertiec Cammittes

14

4:30pm Board of

Zoning Appeals

5:00pm Planning
Commission

15

16

17

18

19

20

6:00pm Parks and Rec
Committee

6:00pm Tree
Commission

7:00pm City Council
Meeting

21

22

6:30pm Parks and Rec
Board

23

24

25

26

27

6:30pm Finance and
Budget Committee
7:30pm Safety and
Human Resource
Committee

28

4:30pm Civil Service
Commission




City of Napoleon, Okio
PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD
SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday, February 1, 2023 at 6:30pm

Location ~ Council Chambers, 255 West Riverview Avenue, Napoleon, Ohio

1. Callto Order
2. Organization of Board Members

3. Approval of Minutes November 2, 2022 (in the absence of any objections or corrections, the
minutes shall stand approved)

4. Discussion/Action: Disc Golf Course Proposal
5. Discussion/Action: 2022 Parks and Recreation Service Award
6. Miscellaneous

7. Adjournment

M L

Marrlsa Flogaus Ierk

U:\Marrisa\2023\Boards and Committees\Parks and Rec Board\01 25 2023\01 25 2023 Park Rec Board Agenda.dacx
Retention; FIN-33 Permanent



City of Napoleon, Ohio
/4 Parks and Recreation Department

Au I.'A\
e
m 255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151
Napoleon, OH 43545
N Z
N ap Gleo n Telephone: (419) 592-4010 Fax; (419) 592-8955
www.napoleonofio.com

Heartland Values, Flowing Opportunities

Memorandum

To: Parks and Recreation Board Members
From: Tony Cotter, Director of Parks and Recreation
cC: Ken Haase, Rec Committee Chairman

J. Andrew Small, City Manager
Date: January 20, 2023
Subject: Board Meeting Agenda Items — January 2023

The first order of business is the re-organization of Board members by voting for President and
President Pro-Tem.

Matt Bressler reached out again and would like to propose a disc golf course within the parks
system. He plans to be at the meeting to discuss.

We will need to vote for the Parks and Recreation Service Award recipient for 2022. I've
enclosed past winners of this award. Please consider an individual or group that is deserving of this
award.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Z:\\City Forms\memorandum033117



Parks and Recreation Service Award Recipients

Year Recipient Year Recipient

1963 Grace Shadday 1998 | Napoleon Diamond Boosters

1964 Lloyd Fruth 1999 | Tom Baughman/Tom VonDeylon
1965 John Ritter 2000 | Kidz Kingdom Committee

1966 John Johnson 2001 | Bill Panning

1967 Dr. Tom Moriarity 2002 | Bill Wendt/Henry County Bank
1968 Riley Stevens 2003 | Napoleon Rotary and Lion’s Clubs
1969 Al Hoguet 2004 | Randy Kruse

1970 Mel Wagner 2005 | Tim Funchion

1971 Jack Glick 2006 | Ron Meyers and Doug Hall

1972 Paul Dammeier 2007 | John Lauf and Jim Etoll

1973 Robert Downey 2008 | Neal Thomas

1974 Bill Mossing 2009 | Chad Richardson and LaRae Meyer
1975 Roberta Hanna 2010 | Bruce Hastedt and Mike Saneholtz
1976 Pat Downey 2011 | Chris Peper

1977 Bob Hoover 2012 Southside Beautification/Noah Buchenberg
1978 Ernie Vorwerk 2013 | Friends of the Napoleon Golf Course
1979 George Fruth 2014 | Matt Hardy and Jeff Ratliff

1980 Ken Neville 2015 | Girl Scouts of Western Ohio

1981 Margaret Nye & Bob Small 2016 | Dorothy Fahy

1982 John Daman 2017 Brian & Rachel Bostelman/Bob and Luann Limbird
1983 Maumee Valley Civic Theater 2018 | Napoleon Church of the Nazarene
1984 Bob Brubaker 2019 | New Pool Levy Committee

1985 Don Moore 2020 | Todd Geahlen

1986 Greg Beck 2021 | Fraternal Order of Eagles

1987 Jim and Nancy Johnston

1988 Don Bergstedt

1989 Rupert Schweinhagen

1990 Optimist Club

1991 Jay Hanna

1992 Phyllis Wenner

1993 Randy Bachman

1994 American Legion Post 300

1995 Scenic Riverview Drive Group

1996 Jim Bergstedt

1997 Napoleon VFW Post 8218




	2023 Calendar
	02 01 2023 Parks and Rec Board Agenda
	Parks and Recreation Board Meeting Memo - Jan 2023
	Parks and Recreation Service Award Recipients

