JANUARY 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Closed New Year's Day	7:00pm City Council Meeting				
	6:30pm Finance and Budget 6:50pm Volunteer Firefighter Dependent Fund Board 6:55pm Volunteer Police Officers Dependent Fund Board 7:00pm Municipal	5:00pm Planning Commission	11	12		14 8:00am Civil Service Commission
15	6:00pm Tree Commission 7:00pm City Council Meeting	17	18	19	20	21
22	6:30pm Safety and Human Resource Committee	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

FEBRUARY 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			6:30pm Parks and Rec Board	2	3	4
5	6:15pm Technology Committee 7:00pm City Council Meeting	7	8	9	10	11
12	6:30pm Electric Committee Board of Public Affairs 7:00pm Water/Sewer Committee 7:30pm Municipal Properties Committee	4:30pm Board of Zoning Appeals 5:00pm Planning Commission	15	16	17	18
		21	22 6:30pm Parks and Rec Board		24	25
	6:30pm Finance and Budget Committee 7:30pm Safety and Human Resource Committee	4:30pm Civil Service Commission				

City of Napoleon, Ohio

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, February 1, 2023 at 6:30pm

Location ~ Council Chambers, 255 West Riverview Avenue, Napoleon, Ohio

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Organization of Board Members
- 3. Approval of Minutes November 2, 2022 (in the absence of any objections or corrections, the minutes shall stand approved)
- 4. Discussion/Action: Disc Golf Course Proposal
- 5. Discussion/Action: 2022 Parks and Recreation Service Award
- 6. Miscellaneous
- 7. Adjournment

Marrisa Flogaus - Cle



City of Napoleon, Ohio

Parks and Recreation Department

255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151 Napoleon, OH 43545 Telephone: (419) 592-4010 Fax: (419) 592-8955 www.napoleonohio.com

Memorandum

To: Parks and Recreation Board Members

From: Tony Cotter, Director of Parks and Recreation

cc: Ken Haase, Rec Committee Chairman

J. Andrew Small, City Manager

Date: January 20, 2023

Subject: Board Meeting Agenda Items – January 2023

The first order of business is the re-organization of Board members by voting for President and President Pro-Tem.

Matt Bressler reached out again and would like to propose a disc golf course within the parks system. He plans to be at the meeting to discuss.

We will need to vote for the Parks and Recreation Service Award recipient for 2022. I've enclosed past winners of this award. Please consider an individual or group that is deserving of this award.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Parks and Recreation Service Award Recipients

Year	Recipient	Year	Recipient
1963	Grace Shadday	1998	Napoleon Diamond Boosters
1964	Lloyd Fruth	1999	Tom Baughman/Tom VonDeylon
1965	John Ritter	2000	Kidz Kingdom Committee
1966	John Johnson	2001	Bill Panning
1967	Dr. Tom Moriarity	2002	Bill Wendt/Henry County Bank
1968	Riley Stevens	2003	Napoleon Rotary and Lion's Clubs
1969	Al Hoguet	2004	Randy Kruse
1970	Mel Wagner	2005	Tim Funchion
1971	Jack Glick	2006	Ron Meyers and Doug Hall
1972	Paul Dammeier	2007	John Lauf and Jim Etoll
1973	Robert Downey	2008	Neal Thomas
1974	Bill Mossing	2009	Chad Richardson and LaRae Meyer
1975	Roberta Hanna	2010	Bruce Hastedt and Mike Saneholtz
1976	Pat Downey	2011	Chris Peper
1977	Bob Hoover	2012	Southside Beautification/Noah Buchenberg
1978	Ernie Vorwerk	2013	Friends of the Napoleon Golf Course
1979	George Fruth	2014	Matt Hardy and Jeff Ratliff
1980	Ken Neville	2015	Girl Scouts of Western Ohio
1981	Margaret Nye & Bob Small	2016	Dorothy Fahy
1982	John Daman	2017	Brian & Rachel Bostelman/Bob and Luann Limbird
1983	Maumee Valley Civic Theater	2018	Napoleon Church of the Nazarene
1984	Bob Brubaker	2019	New Pool Levy Committee
1985	Don Moore	2020	Todd Geahlen
1986	Greg Beck	2021	Fraternal Order of Eagles
1987	Jim and Nancy Johnston		
1988	Don Bergstedt		
1989	Rupert Schweinhagen		
1990	Optimist Club		
1991	Jay Hanna		
1992	Phyllis Wenner		
1993	Randy Bachman		
1994	American Legion Post 300		
1995	Scenic Riverview Drive Group		
1996	Jim Bergstedt		
1997	Napoleon VFW Post 8218		